IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

SPALON, LLC D/B/A RENEW MD MEDICAL SPA,

Appellant,

THE STATE OF NEVADA, OFFICE OF THE STATE TREASURER; AND KATE MARSHALL, IN HER CAPACITY AS TREASURER OF THE STATE OF NEVADA.

Respondents.

No. 58476

FILED

JAN 2 6 2012

CLERKIOF SUPREME COURT
BY DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the stipulation of the parties, this appeal is dismissed. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

TR

cc: Hon. James Todd Russell, District Judge Jill I. Greiner, Settlement Judge Hardy Law Group Attorney General/Carson City Carson City Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947